	30-2000 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	1533451 Attorney's Docket No. <u>032535-012</u>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
PNC Bank, Delaware	Name: <u>Cambridge, Inc.</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: _105 Goodwill Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cambridge, MD 21613			
[] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name				
Other: <u>Release of Lien on Patents</u>				
Execution Date: July 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,176,249			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: James W. Peterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00			
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James W. Peterson Name of Person Signing	November 8, 2000 Signature November 8, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT (10/00) REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0158

ļ			0+0	- 08-	25-200	n
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATE	JUL 3 1 2000 TO			Somme rk Offic
6	1.31.		RADEMARK OFFICE	-101	442022	
•	1.31.	RECORD	ATION FORM			
	v		PATENTS C rks: Please record		al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission			Conveyance			
X New			Assignmen	at Securi	ty Agreement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recorda t ID#	tion)	License	Chang	e of Name	
Reel #	<u>n of PTO E</u> rror Frame # e Document		Merger	X Other U.S. Gove or Use ONLY by U.S. G	rnment	BY SECURED PA
Reel #	Frame #	E] Departmental File		cret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)		Mark if additi	onal names of convey	ing parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	PNC BANK, DE	LAWARE	 			05 04 199
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)						Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving P	arty			Mark if additional r	names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	CAMBRIDGE, I	NC.				If document to be rec
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 2)						separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			MARYLAND State/Court		21613 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative N	lame and A	ddross	iter for the first Receiv		
Name	<u>۲</u>					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	1					
2000 MTHAI1 00000	0223 5176249 40.00 DP		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY		
L						e for reviewing the docume

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0159

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		ional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	,
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
	51_76249	
	[
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe		РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. $\#1$	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any
	original document. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
indicated herein.	MI Labrur p	
MARYBETH O'KEEFE	Maybeth O Keeke	JULY 27, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		······································

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0160

Release of Lien on Patents

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 1998, between Cambridge, Inc. (the "Owner") and PNC Bank, Delaware (the "Agent"), which assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 1998, on reel 09157, frame 0649, the Owner granted the Agent, a security interest in and lien on certain patents and patent applications owned by the Owner;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 and reassigns to the Owner all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such patents together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such patents.

Date: July <u>21</u>, 2000.

PNC BANK, DELAWARE, as Agent

Title: Vive president

DOC #30137575.WPD

Schedule I

Patent Description	Owner or Inventor	Patent No.
Single faceted round back wire, oblique crimp connecting rod woven wire conveyor belt	Cambridge, Inc.	5,176,249

,

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0162



Patent Attorney's Docket No. <u>032535-012</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re F	Patent Application of)
Christ	opher D. ESTERSON, et al.) Box Assignments
	•)
Applic	ation No.: 5,176,249)
Filed:	January 5, 1993)
For:	SINGLE FACETED ROUND BACK)
	WIRE, OBLIQUE CRIMP)
	CONNECTING ROD WOVEN WIRE)
	CONVEYOR BELT)

COMMUNICATION

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated October 12, 2000,

enclosed is a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a copy of the Notice of Non-

Recordation, a copy of the first Recordation Form Cover Sheet as filed, the originally

signed Release of Lien on Patents and Schedule 1.

Respectfully submitted,

BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.

11/30/2000 AAHMED1 00000010 (5176249 01 FC:581 40.00 NF

By:

James W. Peterson Registration No. 26,057

P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 (650)622-2300 Date: November 8, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0163

ł.,



NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101442022

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A 1. DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Cort.	Assign	due	URNS, DO: SWECKER & MATHIS, LLP
032	2535-0	012	OCT 1 9 2000
	Jwp CA	IN LW mbridg	DOCKETEDT310-23
	<u>_</u> .		ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

RECORDED: 11/09/2000

FAICNI REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0164